under Section 111 (m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an
option to the Importer M/s Shubham Steel and Alloys to re-deem the
said goods for home consumption under provisions of Section 125 of
Customs Act, 1962 on payment of Redemption Fine of Rs.
18,00,000/- (Rs. Eighteen Lakhs only).

v. I impose Penalty Rs. 5,000/- (Rs. Five Thousand only) under
Section 112 (a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 on the importer M/s
Shubham Steel and Alloys.

vi. I also impose penalty of Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs only) under
Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 on the importer M/s